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THURSDAY, 3rd DECEMBER, 1953.
AGENDA.

1. To open the Chapter punctually at 6 p.m.

2. 'To read the summons convening the Convocation,

3. To read, and if approved, confirm the minutes of the
last Regular Convocation held Thursday, 1st October.
1953.

4. To give the Three Lectures.

5.—To receive reports and propositions.

6. To transact any other business relating to R. 2.. Masonuv.

7. To close the Chapter,
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"DINNER AT /-56- #:mi &

Subseriptions die Merch 157, 1953 L
Arrears .. 3 L - L

Adavess of M2 Z.:
9 Silverbirch Road, Erdington, 9.
Tel.: ERD. 0932.

Address of Treasurer :
41 Livingstone Road, Birmingham, 20.
" Tel.: BIR. 5689.

Next meeting of Past First Principals and Officers, Thursday,
7th January, 1954, at Wretham Road, at 6-30 p.m.

Please Note : P.C. Summons will be discontinued.

List of Past First Principals and Companions inside centre
folds.

PNINGDRESS -~
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PAST FIRST PRINCIPALS.

1865
1866
1867
1868
1869
1870
1871
1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1288
1589
1896
1521
1292
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906

E. Yates

J. J. Turner
W. Hopkins

C. Yarwood

M. H. Simpson
E, A. Schiith
F. A. Harrison
A. E. Fridlander
J. Jacobs

F. Derry

T. Turner

J. Jacobs

F. Derry

W. Randall

F. Caddnck

W. H. Ward

J. F. Pepper

J.: Deciny/ .
I ¥, Pepoer

Z. R. Kimpton
A, Caddick

B. \: Cal

5. A. Thomason
F. Caddick

J. Warrillow

S. Jenkins

E. W. Heelis

E. Wood

G. Salter

W. Lister

A. E. Hart

H. Loveridge
T. H. Salter

F. Hughes

J. ]. Gittins

H. Richardson
W. Allman

G. H. C. Hughes
E. R. Kimpton



1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1545
1926
1937
1958
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952

A, T. Holdsworth
F. G. Whittall
E. Booth

H. Richardson
T. J. Richardson
A. R. Middleton
A. Mogren

F. M. G. Morgan
B. Nock

W. E. Oakley

F. G. Whittall

T. E. Hill

T. J. Richardson
H. Pratt

W. Birch

J. Robson
Herbert A. Pepper
F. Davies

G. W. Griffith
W. C. Skinnex

G. H. Fostou

C. Jameae

. B! Jumes

D Jame¢

. H. Hilland

. B. Flowse

~H. W. Griffith
H. Howse
Cripwell
Hollis

. S. V. Williams
. E. Robinson

. A. Bartlam

. C. Perkins

. A. Whittall
. C. James
. R. Wright
. Waterfield
= 5

. Kirkham

. J. Moreton
. K. Priestley

H Edwards
. E. Stokes

g&':m‘*w~:'ﬂ“~ow>>pgﬁco-]:c:>:::ﬂ

Clamp, M.B.E.



HON. MEMBER :
A. D. JamEs, P.P.G.S.N.

COMPANIONS
NOT P.Z. OR IN OFFICE :

.

=

FrzomEpomDM

T. WasDELL

. V. CoNDLYFFE

B. KenT

R. Jones
Faux

J. SUTHERLAND
H. Hoskins
W. Woobcock
F. TAYLOR

F. ANNESs
. H. R. Sorer



.

2908[14'4'53

SUBSCRIBING

PAST FIRST PRINCIPALS
1922 H. PraTT P.P.G.STD.B.
1930 & 1944 F. C. James P.G.STD.B.(ENG.)

P.P.G.S.E.
1931 H. D. James P.P.A.G.D.C.
1934 T. B. Howse P.P.G.SO]J.
1935 G. H. W. GRIFFITH P.P.G.STD.B.
P.P.A.G.S0J.(WARKS,)
1939 A. S. V. WiLLIAMS  P.P.D.G.D.C.
1941 R. A. BarTLAM P.P.G.STD.B.
1943 J. A. WHITTALL P.P.A.G.D.C.
1947 R. B. CLamp, ML.B.E. P.P.A.G.S.E.
1948 J. KirgkHAM P.P.G.SOJ.
1949 E. ]J. MoreroN P.P.A.G.D.C.
1950 H. K. PRIESTLEY P.P.G.REG.PROV.G,SOJ.WARKS,
1951 J. H. EDWARDS P.P.A G.:SOJ.
1952 W. E. Stokes
OFI'ICERS; 1953 /54
M.EZ. - %-, -  -UE. Comp. W. A. WASDELL,
H. - X% =\- E.Comp: A. N. LinG.
J. = (A\' - _S% ) E.Comp. G. WELLER,
LP.Z\N=" =()»- - E.Comp. W. E. STOKES.
S.E -~ — — Comp. E. WIiLKEs,
SN) =\ - - Comp.].B. FERNEYHOUGH.
Treasuter,* — - - E.Comp. A.S. V. WiLLIAMS,
P.P.D.G.D.C.
D.C. - - - - E.Comp.]. KirkHAM, P.P.G.SOJ.
RS - = = — Comp. F. W. W. OakLEY.
1st Asst. Soj. - = Comp. R. F. Wesr,
2nd Asst. Soj. - - Comp. E. Bur~.
AD.C. - - - - E.Comp.]. H. EDWARDS,
P.P A.G.SOJ.

Organist - - -
ASE. - - - - Comp.N. B. THOMAS.
Steward - = — Comp. W, V. R. MORRISON.
Steward - = — Comp. E. WEsT.
Steward -~ - = Comp. S. RaysouLp,
Janitor — - ~ - Comp. A. M. D. WiLsoN.




